)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 31, 2024, 08:31:51 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3820 Concurrent Resolution, By J.B. Williams, H. Brown, D. Williams and S.S. Wofford
A Concurrent Resolution to request the South Carolina Wildlife and Marine Resources Commission to name the new boat
landing under construction in Huger as the "Ralph Hamer, Sr., Boat Landing".

04/11/91
04/11/91
04/23/91
04/24/91
04/25/91
04/25/91
05/09/91
05/14/91

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-8

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-8
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-233
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-40

Introduced SJ-19

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-19

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-21

Page 1 of 1



