## South Carolina Legislature

May 31, 2024, 08:31:51 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

## H\*3820 Concurrent Resolution, By J.B. Williams, H. Brown, D. Williams and S.S. Wofford

A Concurrent Resolution to request the South Carolina Wildlife and Marine Resources Commission to name the new boat landing under construction in Huger as the "Ralph Hamer, Sr., Boat Landing".

04/11/91	House	Introduced HJ-8
04/11/91	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-8
04/23/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-233
04/24/91	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-40
04/25/91	Senate	Introduced SJ-19
04/25/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-19
05/09/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
05/14/91	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-21